



01 NH-0002-02(072) / 107820301 Clarke

Thin Lift approximately 8 miles of US 45 from Wayne County Line North to CR 280

1	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	4,273,984.80
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	4,526,448.50
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,926,951.30

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	4,550,976.41
	6.09%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

02 BR-0009-01(142) / 107817301 Claiborne

Bridge Painting on US 61 at Little Bayou Pierre, Bridge No. 86.4

1	K.V.K. Contracting, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	424,000.00
2	Monoko, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	459,000.00
3	Gulf Coast Contracting, LLC - Holiday, FL	\$	486,588.40
4	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	810,362.00
5	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL IRREGULAR	\$	1,143,040.00
6	M & J Construction Company of Pinellas County, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	1,164,035.92
7	Extreme Sandblasting and Painting, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	1,248,898.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	711,584.40
	40.41%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

03 NH-0009-04(037) / 107957301 Coahoma

Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of US 61 from Bolivar County Line to 0.60 miles South of SR 161

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	3,431,322.55
---	--------------------------------------	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	3,336,139.85
	2.85%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

04 NH-0014-03(074) / 107653301 George

Overlay approximately 7 miles of US 98 from East of Old 63 to the Alabama State Line

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	4,824,343.22
2	Mallette Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Gautier, MS	\$	4,988,364.55
3	Huey P Stockstill, LLC - Picayune, MS	\$	5,595,311.85

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	5,102,263.46
	5.45%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

05 NH-0015-02(124) / 107936301 Covington

Overlay approximately 4 miles of US 84 at Collins Bypass

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	2,547,476.50
2	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	2,609,946.31

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,855,188.96
	10.78%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE



06 STP-0018-02(056) / 107898301 Holmes

Bridge Repairs on SR 12, Bridge Nos. 82.7, 83.0, 83.3, & 83.4

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	941,148.00
2	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL IRREGULAR	\$	1,006,939.47
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	1,159,500.00
4	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	1,204,736.50
5	James Construction Group, LLC - Ruston, LA	\$	1,425,631.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,045,301.60

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

9.96%

07 STP-0020-01(247) / 107787301 Warren

Overhead Sign Truss Replacement on I-20 in Vicksburg

1	Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	462,080.00
---	--	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 259,580.00

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

78.01%

08 STP-0024-04(026) / 107965301 Neshoba

Mill & Overlay approximately 1 mile of SR 16 from end of 2-Lane to BIA Road 22

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,322,611.50
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,626,446.30

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,353,253.80

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

2.26%

09 STP-0052-01(010) / 107684301 Coahoma

Intersection Collision Warning System installation on SR 1 at Friars Point Road

1	Webster Electric Co., LLC - Collinsville, MS	\$	659,381.90
---	--	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 426,306.12

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

54.67%

10 BR-0060-03(020) / 105333301 Marshall

Bridge Replacement on SR 4 over the BNSF Railway & MS Central Railroad Company, Bridge No. 75.3

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	5,282,346.50
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 4,427,915.13

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

19.30%



12 NH-0070-02(017) / 306807301 & 107775301 Panola

Mill & Overlay approximately 12 miles on US 278 beginning at the Quitman/Panola County Line East to the ICGRR Overpass in Batesville

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	4,733,351.35
---	--------------------------------------	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	4,360,627.99
	8.55%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

13 STP-0303-00(016) / 107763301 & 107763302 Claiborne & Jefferson

Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 552 from Alcorn State University to US 61

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,327,110.00
---	---	----	--------------

2	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	2,365,290.00
---	--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,465,077.50
	5.60%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

14 BR-0526-00(006) / 102403301 Leake

Bridge Replacements on SR 487 from Tuscola to SR 35, Bridge Nos. 6.7, 7.1 and 7.6

1	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	8,656,497.10
---	--	----	--------------

2	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	9,473,843.55
---	---	----	--------------

3	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	9,736,848.25
---	---	----	--------------

4	N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$	11,468,716.06
---	--	----	---------------

5	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	11,955,405.75
---	------------------------	----	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	7,907,996.15
	9.47%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

15 MP-5471-61(002) / 306549301 Rankin

Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 471 from Grant's Ferry Road to SR 25

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,498,081.32
---	--	----	--------------

2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,669,019.87
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,207,274.31
	13.17%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

16

Bridge Repair on SR 609 over Old Fort Bayou, Bridge No. 0.2

Withdrawn from Letting



17 STP-9401-00(001) / 107190301 Jackson

Mill & Overlay approximately 2 miles of SR 617 (Ingalls Access) from North End of US 90 to EOSM

1	Malette Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Gautier, MS	\$	1,300,868.50
2	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	1,569,555.87

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,136,956.24

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

14.42%